ed by Attorney-in-Fact CHERRY JOY S. VELOSO 
with billing address at Nueva Estrella, Pintuyan, South-
ern Leyte and collateral address at Block 07A, Lot 10, 
Camella Tanza, Brgy Bagtas, Tanza, Cavite to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness which as of September 5, 
2025 amounts to ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTEEN 
PESOS and 78/100 (P1,503,618.75), Philippine Curren-
cy, inclusive of interest and penalty charges but without 
prejudice to costs, expenses of litigation, notarial fees 
and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure sale, 
the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on De-

[...]

Capitol Building, Government Compound, San Agustin, 
Trece Martires City, Cavite;

4. All other persons who maybe affected in this ac-
tion are likewise sued as necessary parties;

SUBJECT MATTERS & JURISDICTION

5. The subject matters of this case is a Sixteen 
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Nine (16,669) square me-
ters parcel of land covered by TCT (T-12683) RT-5988) 
T-3008, specifically described in the said TCT as follows:

"A parcel of land (Lot No. 2729 of S.C. de Malabon
Friar Lands Estate, G.L.R.O. Record No. 6832). Sit-
uated in the Municipality of Tanza, Province of Cavite,